

Order No. 88 dated 07.02.25.

Total accused persons =6.

All the accused persons namely Motiur Rahaman, Md. Mukajuddin, Mantu @ Sattar @ Abdul Sattar Mondal, Israfil Sk., Saber Ali and Tarjod Sk. are on C.B.

3 accused persons namely Md. Mukajuddin, Israfil Sk. and Mantu @ Sattar @ Abdul Sattar Mondal are present and file hazira while other 2 accused persons namely Motiur Rahaman and Tarjod Sk. are absent and file a petition u./s. 317 Cr. P. C.

A Death Intimation supported by copy of Death Certificate in respect of accused person namely Saber Ali is filed. Seen. The same is verified with the original Death Certificate of the said accused person. This case is filed forever in respect of accused person namely Saber Ali. Note accordingly.

The total accused persons thus become = 5.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 10.03.25 for appearance and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 01303.